

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 106/2018**
VEENA KHULLAR Appellant
Through: Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS
..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarva, Standing
Counsel for R-1/NDMC
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv. for R-
2/DDA.
Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv. for R-
4/GNCT.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **17.07.2018**

The respondent no.3 has been served and is not represented.

The replies of the respondent nos. 1 to 4 be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, thereto be also filed by the petitioner within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Renotify for 13.11.2018.

.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 17, 2018

vm