



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, standing counsel
for R1.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and
Ms. Ananttika Singh, Advs. for R2.

Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar and Mr. Uttam
Kumar, Advs. for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

03.12.2018

1. The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that she would be filing the reply during the course of the day. Copy has been supplied in advance to the learned counsel for the appellant, who seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 15.02.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

DECEMBER 03, 2018

“sandeep”