

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR Appellant
Through: **Mr.Nalin Tripathi, Advocate.**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: **Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing counsel for
North DMC with Ms.Swagata Bhuyan,
Ms.Shiva Pandey and Ms.Apporva Khosla,
Advocates.
Ms.Ananttika Singh, Advocate for
Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia, Advocate for DDA.
Mr.Rajneesh Bhaskar, Panel Counsel with
Mr.Sachin Karamakar, Advocate for
R4/GNCTD.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

ORDER
% **15.02.2019**

At joint request, list on 02.05.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2019

"shailendra"