

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ORS**

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Nalin Tripathi and Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocates
Ms. Anantika Singh for Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Advocate for DDA
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel, Ms. Swagata Bhuyan and Mr. Shiva Pandey, Advcoates for R-1/NDMC
Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Govt. Panel Counsel, GNCTD for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **02.05.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 22.11.2019.

(By Order)

Court Master

MAY 02, 2019/rr