



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nalin Tripathi & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Bhuyan & Ms. Khusboo
Nahar, Advs. for Ms. Mini Pushkarna,
Standing counsel for North DMC.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Mr. Keerat
Kaur Virk, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

22.11.2019

On joint request, adjourned to 26th February, 2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019

nk