

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.....

Respondents

Through: Ms.Swagata Bhayan, Advocate for R-1.
Ms.Chetanbir Gill, Advocate for R-2.
Ms.Indra Nath Jha, Advocate for R-3 & 6.
Mr.Dhan Mohan, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **26.02.2020**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 submits that the copy of the rejoinder filed by the appellant has not yet been received.

The rejoinder is also not on record. Let the counsel check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record and also supply copies thereof to the respondents.

List on 31.07.2020.

Digital copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2020

rk