



\$~124

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr.Manoranjan, Advocate**

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms.Garima Jindal, Advocate for
Ms.Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel for respondent No.1/North
DMC.**

**Mr.Amit Grover, Advocate for
respondent/GNCTD.**

**Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia, Advocate for
respondent/DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.04.2022

At request, re-notify on 09.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 12, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)