



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR Appellant
Through: Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ORS** Respondents
Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel, MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
09.02.2023

1. LCR was requisitioned which is still awaited. Let the same be positively requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 25.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023
ga