



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms.Aditi Ajmera, Advocate (Proxy)**

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms.Namrata Mukim, SC for MCD
Ms.Niharika Ahluwaila and
Mr.Himaghn Jain, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

**ORDER
28.01.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 01.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JANUARY 28, 2025/SV