



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 106/2018**
VEENA KHULLAR

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Aditi Ajmera, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms. Niharika
Ahluwalia & Ms. Aakriti Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
01.08.2025
Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 14.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 1, 2025/CK