



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aditi Ajmera, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sakshi Saxena, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Advocate
for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. Now, I have to rush to attend an urgent administrative meeting called by the Hon'ble Chief Justice.
3. Relist on 16.01.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/dr