



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 106/2018**

VEENA KHULLAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Manoranjana, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Namrata Singh, Panel Counsel
for DDA with Ms. Niharika Singh &
Ms. Sakshi Saxena, Advocates for
R-2/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. At request, renotify on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

sk